TMP-324

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)

Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)Municipal Aid Program (MAP)

Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$19,679.00	Date: 2-25-20			
Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources, location of project/program and any external grantee(s):				
epairs to sidewalks rating 4 and 5 in the Norton	Commons neighborhood.	Address list is attached.		
City Agency: Metro Public Works	Communication of the second of			
Contact Person: Craig Allen				
Agency Phone: 502-574-6159				
I have reviewed this request for an expen-	diture of city tax dollars	· and have		
I have reviewed this request for an expend determined the funds will be used for a pu	•			
<u>-</u>	ublic purpose and have	the attached		
determined the funds will be used for a pu	ublic purpose and have	the attached		
determined the funds will be used for a pu	ublic purpose and have	the attached		
determined the funds will be used for a pudocumentation from the receiving department	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pro	the attached oject/expenditure.		
determined the funds will be used for a pudocumentation from the receiving departs	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pro	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020		
determined the funds will be used for a pudocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pro	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020		
determined the funds will be used for a pudocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by:	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pro \$19,679.00 Amount	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date		
determined the funds will be used for a pudocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pro \$19,679.00 Amount	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020		
determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chair Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount:	standard services and have services and services are servi	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date Date		
determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chair Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only:	standard services and have services and services are servi	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date Date		
determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chair Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CIF 03/120 PW/4 Budget Revision #:	standard section with the prosection of the pros	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date Date		
determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chair Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CIF 03/120 PW/4 Budget Revision #:	standard section with the prosection of the pros	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date Date		
determined the funds will be used for a purdocumentation from the receiving departs 16 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chair Clerk's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: Reference #: CIF 03/120 PW/4	standard section with the prosection of the pros	the attached oject/expenditure. Feb 25, 2020 Date Date		

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Metro Public Works Norton Commons Sidewalk Repairs Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA **Request Form:** Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with NA account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of the request exclude the matching fund amount? NA **Request Form:** If other funds are to be used for this project, are they NA disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. NA **Ordinance Required:** Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? No If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Submitted by:	: D. Carroll	Date:	Feb 25,	2020
-				

Carroll, Debbie

From:

Allen, Craig L

Sent:

Monday, February 24, 2020 4:25 PM

To:

Carroll, Debbie

Subject:

Norton Commons Sidewalk Repair List

Debbie,

Here is the sidewalk repair estimate you requested. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Norton Commons List 11-2019

Angel Trumpet Dr 9145-cavity	\$307
Angel Trumpet Dr 9147	\$2,138
Angel Trumpet Dr 9201	\$1,446
Cranesbill Trace 9132	\$305
Cranesbill Trace 9135	\$1,564
Featherbell Blvd 9004	\$1,084
Impatiens St 10724 w/10726	\$307
Jimson Pool St 10501	\$1,748
Jimson Pool St 10508	\$302
Kings Crown Dr 10610	\$2,040
Kings Crown Dr 10938	\$307
Meeting St 10813	\$720
Norton Common Blvd 9527	\$980
Norton Commons Blvd 9318	\$1,733
Norton Commons Blvd 9305	\$1,594
Norton Commons Blvd 9308	\$2,020
Norton Commons Blvd 9511	\$1,084
TOTAL	\$19,679

Thanks,

Craig Allen, PE Engineer II Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets 444 South 5th Street, 4th Floor Louisville KY 40202 (502)574-6159